# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Leif J. Hauge			01/31/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Isobaric Strategies Inc.			
Street Address:	1808 Eden Way			
City:	Virginia Beach			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	23454			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 73		306437		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (757)481-1808				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: (757) 277-2858				\$40.00
Email: Ihauge@isobarix.com				ЧO
Correspondent Name: Leif J. Hauge				P
Address Line 1:1808 Eden WayAddress Line 4:Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23454				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leif J. Hauge		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif				

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made this 31<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2010

BETWEEN

Leif J. Hauge (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) of one part

AND

Isobaric Strategies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) of the other part WHEREAS the Assignor are the inventor of the patent titled

"Pressure Exchanger" having US patent # 7,306,437.

And WHEREAS the Assignor have agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in the said patent to the Assignee upon terms herein set out.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of 28,346 shares of Assignee's Stock the Assignor do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee all his right, title and interest including future improvements in and to the said invention and Letters Patent and the sole and exclusive benefits thereof and rights, powers and advantages whatsoever in or in respect of the said invention and Letters patent TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constituents the day first above written.

EXECUTED at Virginia Beach this 31<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2010 on by the **ASSIGNOR** 

and inventor in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

Sign:

Name: Leif J. Hauge Designation: Inventor

EXECUTED at Virginia Beach this 31<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2010 on behalf of the **ASSIGNEE** 

by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

Sign:

Name: Leif J. Hauge Designation: President/Chairman

County/City of 1/a / Commonwealth/State of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged

before me this / day of February 20/0

(name of person seeking acknowledgement)

Notary Public My Commission Expires:



MICHAEL E. HOSANG NOTARY PUBLIC MONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2013 COMMISSION & 3%

### PATENT REEL: 023870 FRAME: 0746

# **RECORDED: 02/01/2010**